

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 18301

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CRLA No. 189/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHHATISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BUDH RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 18301/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

It is stated that a specific stand was taken that the petitioner  
was not examined in terms of Section 313 Cr.P.C. personally. In this  
view of the matter, notice is issued though this aspect was not  
canvassed by the petitioner before the High Court.

Application for bail is rejected.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master